

\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 602/2016  
JIVA INSTITUTE OF VEDIC SCIENCE & CULTURE AND  
OTHERS ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms Nupur Lamba Adv

versus

THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED & ANR. .... Defendant  
Through: Mr Rohan Sharma, Adv

**CORAM:**

**SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **03.07.2017**

As per the Registry, the documents as submitted by defendants 1 & 2 have not been traced so far.

The Registry has requested for direction to defendants 1 & 2 to submit the copy of the documents in question.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that list of documents stated to be filed by the defendants alongwith written statement was not supplied and therefore, it may not be possible for plaintiff to ascertain whether the documents are which defendants 1 & 2 have filed application are the same which were filed alongwith written statement.

Learned counsel for the defendant however submits that list of documents was supplied to counsel for the plaintiff alongwith written statement.

Registry is directed to make sincere efforts to trace out the documents in question and give the status report by the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for defendants 1& 2 may file copies of those documents and also supply the same to counsel for the plaintiff within four weeks time.

Renotify this matter on 15.09.2017.

**SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 03, 2017**

sk