

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 602/2016

JIVA INSTITUTE OF VEDIC SCIENCE & CULTURE AND

OTHERS Plaintiffs

Through Ms. Nupur Lamba with Ms. Sonal
Chhablani, Advs.

versus

THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.. Defendants

Through Mr. Neel Mason, Mr. Rohan Sharma,
Mr. Dheeraj P. Deo, Mr. Uday
Chopra, Advs. with DW-1 Ms.
Sushmita Sarangi, Advs.

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **27.11.2018**

Today, the matter is fixed for remaining examination of DW-1 Ms. Sushmita Sarangi. DW-1 is further examined. However, her remaining examination is deferred for the want of original documents and the matter is adjourned for **remaining examination of the said witness on the next dates i.e. 31.01.2019 and 01.02.2019**. Particular dates are given at the request of the witness.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2018/cd