

\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 602/2016

JIVA INSTITUTE OF VEDIC SCIENCE & CULTURE AND OTHERS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tejveer Singh, Mr. Sudeep
Chatterjee, Ms. Nupur Lamba, Ms. Sonal
Chhablan and Ms. Aishwariya Advocates

versus

THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Mr. Dheeraj P. Deo and
Mr. Arjit Benjamin, Advocates with
DW-1

CORAM:

SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

31.01.2019

Proceedings: 11:14 am to 12:58 pm.

Evidence recorded: 11:15 am to 12:55 pm.

Number of pages recorded: 8

DW-1 Ms. Sushmita Sarangi is examined-in-chief and cross-examined at length and discharged.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendants that defendants do not want to lead any further evidence. In view of the same, DE stands closed.

Date given as 01.02.2019 is hereby cancelled.

At joint request, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 27th February, 2019.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 31, 2019/tp