



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 602/2016**

**JIVA INSTITUTE OF VEDIC SCIENCE & CULTURE  
& OTHERS**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Tanya Arora and Mr. Utsav  
Mukherjee, Advocates.

versus

**THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED  
& ANR.**

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Aishwarya Chaturvedi and Ms.  
Yashodhara Gupta, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

**08.02.2023**

%

1. Counsel for Defendants request for an adjournment, which is unopposed by counsel for Plaintiffs.
2. At request, re-notify on 03<sup>rd</sup> August, 2023.
3. Parties are directed to file a brief note of submissions, not exceeding three pages, along with relevant case law(s), at least one week before the next date of hearing.
4. The same be handed over as well as e-mailed to the Court Master within the above timelines.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**FEBRUARY 8, 2023**

*d.negi*