



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 602/2016  
JIVA INSTITUTE OF VEDIC SCIENCE & CULTURE AND  
OTHERS .....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Tanya Arora, Adv.

versus

THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.  
.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Yashodhara Gupta, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

% **ORDER**  
**30.07.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek and are granted four weeks to file convenience compilation alongwith the written synopsis in compliance of the earlier order dated 11.03.2024.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 12.12.2024.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**JULY 30, 2024/So**