



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 602/2016

JIVA INSTITUTE OF VEDIC SCIENCE & CULTURE AND
OTHERSPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanyam Suri, Advocate.

versus

THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED
& ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohan Sharma and
Mr. Yashodhara Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
12.12.2024

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff with no objection from the counsel for the defendants.
2. Renotify on 16th April, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024

PB