



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 602/2016**

**JIVA INSTITUTE OF VEDIC
SCIENCE & CULTURE AND OTHERS**Plaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Kunal Vats, Advocate.**

versus

**THE INDIAN HOTELS
COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.**Defendants
Through: **Ms. Meghna Mishra, Mr. Rohan
Sharma and Ms. Yashodhara Gupta,
Advocates.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
16.04.2025**

%

1. A joint request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the parties.
2. Counsel for the parties seek and are granted further eight (8) weeks' time to file convenience compilation along with written synopsis in terms of the order passed by this Court on 11th March, 2024.
3. List at the end of the Board in the category of '*Final Hearing Matters*' on 23rd September, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 16, 2025

Vivek/-