



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 602/2016**

**JIVA INSTITUTE OF VEDIC SCIENCE & CULTURE AND  
OTHERS** .....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Rajit Ghosh, Advocate**

versus

**THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.**

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Rohan Sharma and Ms. Palak  
Sharma, Advocates.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **23.09.2025**

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated by the defendants, which is not opposed by the plaintiff.
2. Learned counsels for the parties state that the matter is coming up for hearing and final disposal, after recording of evidence.
3. Parties seek and a granted six (6) weeks' time to file separate convenience volumes.
4. Parties are directed to file their written submissions not exceeding five (5) pages, cross referenced to the page number of the convenience volume.
5. List for hearing and final disposal on **22.01.2026**.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**  
**SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/rhc**