



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 602/2016

JIVA INSTITUTE OF VEDIC SCIENCE & CULTURE AND
OTHERSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajit Ghosh, Advocate.

versus

THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Mr. Vishal Gehrana,
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Mr. Udit Tewari, Mr. Nikhil
Bharti and Ms. Pragya B. Goyal, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
22.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Defendants seeks and is granted further period of four weeks to file written submissions as also the convenience compilation.
2. Defendants shall file statement of profit and loss as directed vide order dated 30.05.2008 passed in FAO (OS) No. 44/2007.
3. List on 18.05.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 22, 2026
S.Sharma